505802528 12/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5849357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRISTAN HARRIS	08/20/2014
ERWIN CAN SAR	08/19/2014
TIMOTHY YOUNGJIN SOHN	08/27/2014
VIJAY UMAPATHY	08/19/2014
JACQUELINE AMY TSAY	08/19/2014
SETH ISAAC GLICKMAN	08/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16536687	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-738-1770

PTO@BCIPLAW.COM Email:

BOTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 430 MOUNTAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 401

Address Line 4: NEW PROVIDENCE, NEW JERSEY 07974

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOOGLE 3.0F-2813 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IDA ZAZZALI
SIGNATURE:	/IDA ZAZZALI/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2019

PATENT REEL: 051174 FRAME: 0467

505802528

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Inventors_Google Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment_Inventors_Google Inc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051174 FRAME: 0468

ASSIGNMENT

Sta Cal ISA the	N SAR, citizen of Austria, residing in Santes, residing in Mountain View, California ifornia; JACQUELINE AMY TSAY, citiAC GLICKMAN, citizen of United States	IS, citizen of United States, residing in Sar Francisco, California; TIMOTHY YOUNG J. VIJAY UMAPATHY, citizen of United izen of United States, residing in Mountain s, residing in San Francisco, California; ASS DS FOR TASK ASSISTANCE, described	SJIN SOHN, citizen of United States, residing in Sunnyvale, View, California, and SETH SIGNORS, are the inventors of
	which is executed on \Box even date here	with	
	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bo		
	which was filed on, Appl which claims priority on U.S. Provisional I	lication No.	
	Which claims priority on U.S. Provisional F	ratent Application No(s).	-i IID to incomt bear in
	parenthesis (Application number number of said application when known.	ney, Brett Lovejoy, of Morgan, Lewis & Bock , filed) the f	iling date and application
and Vie the	WHEREAS, GOOGLE INC. , ASSIGNE w, California 94043, is desirous of obtaining said application:	EE, having a place of business at 1600 Amp ng our entire right, title and interest in, to and	phitheatre Parkway, Mountain d under the said invention and
sell rigl ren may any inc. inv rigl pro Pro suc lim	nowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, hay, assign, transfer and set over, unto the saint, title and interest in, to and under the ewals and continuations thereof, and any say be granted thereon and all reissues and ex, on which the said United States applicate uding, without limitation, all applications for ention in any country or countries foreign to to claim for the same the priority right visional patent application(s), if any, under tection of Industrial Property, or any other happlication is filed, as may be application, patents, utility models, inventors' of	valuable consideration, the receipt and suffice sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal represensaid invention, and the said United States ubstitute applications therefore, and all Pater tensions thereof; the said United States provious claims priority; and all applications for or patents, utility models, and designs which the United States, together with the right to the United States, together with the right to the Patent Laws of the United States, the In international agreement or the domestic law ible; and all forms of industrial property potential certificates and designs which may be grants and all extensions, renewals and reissues the	and by these presents do hereby statives and assigns, our entire application and all divisions, and of the United States which isional patent application(s), if industrial property protection, may hereafter be filed for said of file such applications and the action and said United States ternational Convention for the sof the country in which any protection, including, without ted for said invention in any
for	Official of any country or countries foreign ns of industrial property protection on a	uest the Commissioner of Patents and Traden n to the United States, whose duty it is to issu pplications as aforesaid, to issue the same n accordance with the terms of this instrument	ue patents or other evidence or to the said ASSIGNEE, its
tha	AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree we have not executed, and will not execute	ee that we have full right to convey the entire, any agreement in conflict herewith.	e interest herein assigned, and
all i do	al representatives and assigns, any facts kno awful papers, execute all divisional, continu	and agree that we will communicate to the sale with the sale will be used to the sale with the sale will be used to the s	y in any legal proceeding, signal rightful oaths, and generally
sig	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hen natures.	reunto set our hands and seals the day and ye	ear set opposite our respective
Dat	_e Aug 20, 2014	The state of the s	L.S.
<i></i> ut		Tristan Harris	
Dat	Aug 19, 2014	Erwin Can Sar	L.S.

DB2/25278283.1

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP DOCKET NO. 60963-7172-US

Date	Aug 27, 2014	11-38-	L.S
Date	Aug 19, 2014	Timothy Youngjin Sohn Vacath Vijay Umapathy	L.S
Date	Aug 19, 2014	Jacqueline Amy Tsay	L.S
Date	Aug 19, 2014	Seth Isaac Glickman	L.S

DB2/25278283.1

RECORDED: 12/04/2019

PATENT REEL: 051174 FRAME: 0470